

WRIT OF SPECIAL ELECTION

WRIT OF SPECIAL ELECTION TO FILL A VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF STATE SENATOR OF LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 24 IN THE COUNTIES OF BLUE EARTH, NICOLLET, AND WASECA, STATE OF MINNESOTA, AND OF A SPECIAL PRIMARY TO NOMINATE THE CANDIDATES FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION

To the People of the State of Minnesota, and particularly of Legislative District 24 in the Counties of Blue Earth, Nicollet, and Waseca; to the Secretary of State of Minnesota; to the auditors of the above-named counties; to all election officials in Legislative District 24 and to all others who may be concerned:

WHEREAS, a vacancy is certain to occur in the office of State Senator from Legislative District 24 of the State of Minnesota, caused by the resignation, effective February 3, 1990, of Senator Glen A. Taylor, and written acceptance of the resignation; and

WHEREAS, a special election to fill said vacancy is necessary to assure representation for the citizens of Legislative District 24;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, as Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting under the authority and direction vested in me by the Minnesota Constitution, Article IV, Section 4, and Minnesota Statutes 204D.17 to 204D.27, and other relevant statutes, do hereby direct that:

1. A special election to fill said vacancy be held in Legislative District 24 on Saturday, February 3, 1990;

39935

